

Terri A. Lorenzon. Director Environmental Quality Council

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

In the Matter of the Appeal of)	
Clabaugh Ranch, Inc. from WYPDES)	Docket No. 06-3811
Permit No. WY0049697)	

ORDER GRANTING LANCE'S UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE RESPONSE TO APPELLANT'S PETITION

THIS MATTER having come before the Environmental Quality Council upon

Motion of Lance Oil and Gas Company, Inc., and the Council having reviewed said

Motion and the file herein, and being otherwise fully advised in the premises, finds that
good cause exists to grant the Motion;

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Lance's Motion is GRANTED; Lance shall have up to and including October 10, 2006 to Answer or otherwise respond to Appellant's Petition in this matter.

Dated this 22 day of September, 2006.

Hearing Examiner

Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th, Rm. 1714

Herschler Bldg.,

Cheyenne, WY 82002 Phone: 307-777-7170

FAX: 307-777-6134

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim McGee, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 22nd day of September, 2006, I served a copy of the foregoing **ORDER** by depositing copies of the same in the United Stated mail, postage prepaid, duly enveloped and addressed to;

Lance Oil and Gas Company, Inc. 1099 18th Street, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-1955

Tom C. Toner Attorneys for Protestant 319 W. Dow St. P.O. Box 6288 Sheridan, WY 82801-1688

also to the following persons via interoffice mail:

Mike Barrish Office of Attorney General 123 State Capitol Cheyenne, WY 82002

John Corra Director, DEQ 122 W. 25th, 4-W Herschler Bldg. Cheyenne, WY 82002 John Wagner, Administrator WDEQ 122 W. 25th, 4-W Herschler Bldg. Cheyenne, WY 82002

Kim McGee, Executive Assistant Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th, Rm. 1714

Herschler Bldg.

Cheyenne, WY 82002 Phone: 307-777-7170

FAX: 307-777-6134